
FINAL SCORE

Shiloh Saints
12-2 () 21

Parkview Patriots
12-2 () 31

Centennial  Bank AAA Footbal l  State  F inals

December 03, 2022 •
War Memorial Stadium (Little Rock, Ark.)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Scoring Summary(Final)

Shiloh Saints vs. Parkview Patriots


(12/3/2022 at Little Rock, Ark.)

Shiloh Saints (12-2) vs. Parkview Patriots (12-2)

Date: 12/3/2022 • Site: Little Rock, Ark. • Stadium: War Memorial Stadium


Attendance: 7864

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Shiloh Saints 7 7 0 7 21
Parkview Patriots 3 14 14 0 31

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 07:48 SHILOH - Bo Williams 24 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by Ayden Benson),
14-89 4:12 7-0

1st 02:25 PARKVIEW - Salomon Aguilar 27 yd FG 10-39 5:23 7-3

2nd 09:53 PARKVIEW - Omar. Robinson 69 yd TD PASS from Eric McGehee (PAT KICK by Salomon Aguilar),
1-

69 0:10

7-10

2nd 08:34 PARKVIEW - Chris Franklin 34 yd TD INT RETURN (PAT KICK by Salomon Aguilar), 7-17

2nd 06:40 SHILOH - Carter Holman 50 yd TD PASS from Eli Wisdom (PAT KICK by Ayden Benson),
5-73 1:54 14-17

3rd 05:28 PARKVIEW - Mont. Elston 7 yd TD PASS from Omar. Robinson (PAT KICK by Salomon Aguilar),
12-

53 6:43

14-24

3rd 05:07 PARKVIEW - Hunter Austin 51 yd TD PASS from Eric McGehee (PAT KICK by Salomon Aguilar),
1-45

0:10

14-31

4th 10:03 SHILOH - Bo Williams 3 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by Ayden Benson),
12-89 3:01 21-31

Kickoff time: 12:10 pm • End of Game: 2:32 pm • Total elapsed time: 2:22

Officials: Referee: Mike Grace; Umpire: Jason Benson; Linesman: Jake Black;


Line judge: Terry Threlkeld; Back judge: Rob Price; Field judge: ;

Side judge: ; Center judge: Richard Smith;


Temperature: 54 • Wind: N @ 13 • Weather: Sunny, 43% Humidity





Team Statistics(Final)
Shiloh Saints vs. Parkview Patriots


(12/3/2022 at Little Rock, Ark.)

SHILOH PARKVIEW

FIRST DOWNS 17 15
Rushing 8 11
Passing 5 3
Penalty 4 1

NET YARDS RUSHING 137 168
Rushing Attempts 34 38
Average Per Rush 4 4.4
Rushing Touchdowns 2 0
Yards Gained Rushing 169 174
Yards Lost Rushing 32 6

NET YARDS PASSING 220 151
Completions-Attempts-Int 21-38-1 8-13-1
Average Per Attempt 5.8 11.6
Average Per Completion 10.5 18.9
Passing Touchdowns 1 3

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 357 319
Total offensive plays 72 51
Average Gain Per Play 5.0 6.3

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-1 1-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 5-50 10-95
PUNTS-YARDS 2-86 4-126

Average Yards Per Punt 43.0 31.5
Net Yards Per Punt 34.0 31.5
Inside 20 0 2
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 0 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-81 6-272
Average Yards Per Kickoff 27 45.3
Net Yards Per Kickoff -4.3 45.3
Touchbacks 1 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-18-0
Average Per Return 0 18

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 6-94-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 15.7 0

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 1-0-0 1-34-1
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 1-0 1--6
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 20:43 27:17

1st Quarter 05:02 06:58
2nd Quarter 06:52 05:08
3rd Quarter 02:23 09:37
4th Quarter 06:26 05:34

Third-Down Conversions 4 of 16 2 of 8
Fourth-Down Conversions 3 of 8 1 of 1
Red Zone Scores-Chances 1 of 2 2 of 3

Touchdowns 1 1
Field Goals 0 of 0 1 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 1-6
PAT Kicks 3-3 4-4
Field Goals of 1 of 1
Points off turnovers 0 14



Individual Statistics(Final)
Shiloh Saints vs. Parkview Patriots


(12/3/2022 at Little Rock, Ark.)

Shiloh Saints Parkview Patriots

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Bo Williams 15 115 7 108 2 25 7.2
Eli Wisdom 17 52 25 27 0 18 1.6
Noah Dejarnatt 2 2 0 2 0 2 1
Totals 34 169 32 137 2 25 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Darien Bennett 21 90 5 85 0 13 4
Cameron Settles 13 58 1 57 0 15 4.4
Eric McGehee 2 26 0 26 0 15 13
TEAM 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 174 6 168 0 15 4.4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Eli Wisdom 21-38-1 220 1 50 1
Totals 21-38-1 220 1 50 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Omar. Robinson 1-1-0 7 1 7 0
Eric McGehee 7-12-1 144 2 69 0
Totals 8-13-1 151 3 69 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Bodie Neal 6 54 0 23 11
Carter Holman 5 79 1 50 10
Bo Williams 4 21 0 7 7
Dax Widger 3 50 0 38 5
Noah Dejarnatt 3 16 0 7 3
Totals 21 220 1 50 36

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Mont. Elston 4 16 1 7 5
Hunter Austin 2 62 1 51 3
Omar. Robinson 1 69 1 69 1
Cameron Settles 1 4 0 4 1
Totals 8 151 3 69 11

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Eli Wisdom 2 86 43.0 44 0 0
Totals 2 86 43.0 44 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Hunter Austin 4 126 31.5 40 2 0
Totals 4 126 31.5 40 2 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Dax Widger 0 0 0 2 24 18 0 0 0
Zeke Strong 0 0 0 3 58 27 0 0 0
Bo Williams 0 0 0 1 12 12 1 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 6 94 27 1 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Omar. Robinson 1 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Franklin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 34 34
Totals 1 18 18 0 0 0 1 34 34

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Salomon Aguilar 1st 02:25 27 yards good

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Ayden Benson 3 81 yards 27 1 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Tayvion Henry 6 272 yards 45.3 0 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Bo Williams 108 21 12 0 0 141
Carter Holman 0 79 0 0 0 79
Dax Widger 0 50 24 0 0 74
Zeke Strong 0 0 58 0 0 58

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Omar. Robinson 0 69 0 18 0 87
Darien Bennett 85 0 0 0 0 85
Hunter Austin 0 62 0 0 0 62
Cameron Settles 57 4 0 0 0 61

FUMBLES: Shiloh Saints-
Zeke Strong 1-1 . Parkview Patriots-
Darien Bennett 1-1 .



Quaterback Progression
Shiloh Saints vs. Parkview Patriots (12/3/2022 at Little Rock, Ark.)

Shiloh Saints Quarterback Progression

Eli Wisdom
21 - 38 55% 220yds 1TD 1INT 107.3RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 6 1st and 10 on SHILOH11
(Q1 12:00) Bodie Neal
+ 2-2 8 1st 3rd and 4 on SHILOH17
(Q1 12:00) Bodie Neal
+ 3-3 6 1st and 10 on SHILOH25
(Q1 12:00) Carter Holman
+ 4-4 2 2nd and 4 on SHILOH31
(Q1 12:00) Bo Williams
+ 5-5 7 1st 3rd and 2 on SHILOH33
(Q1 12:00) Bo Williams

5-6 1st and 10 on SHILOH40
(Q1 12:00) Bodie Neal
5-7 3rd and 6 on SHILOH44
(Q1 12:00) Bodie Neal 2
5-8 2nd and 10 on SHILOH36
(Q1 02:25) Bo Williams 3
5-9 3rd and 10 on SHILOH36
(Q1 02:25) Carter Holman 4

+ 6-10 7 1st and 10 on SHILOH40
(Q2 11:48) Bo Williams
+ 7-11 7 1st and 20 on PARKVIEW42
(Q2 11:48) Dax Widger 2

7-12 3rd and 9 on PARKVIEW31
(Q2 11:48) Bodie Neal
7-13 4th and 9 on PARKVIEW31
(Q2 11:48) Dax Widger 2
7-14 TD 3rd and 12 on SHILOH29
(Q2 09:53) 3

+ 8-15 50 TD 2nd and 8 on SHILOH50
(Q2 08:34) Carter Holman
+ 9-16 6 2nd and 18 on SHILOH20
(Q2 03:30) Carter Holman 2

9-17 3rd and 12 on SHILOH26
(Q2 03:30) Bodie Neal
9-18 1st and 10 on SHILOH20
(Q2 00:55) Carter Holman 2

+ 10-19 3 1st and 10 on SHILOH32
(Q2 00:55) Noah Dejarnatt
10-20 2nd and 7 on SHILOH35
(Q2 00:55)
10-21 3rd and 7 on SHILOH35
(Q2 00:55) Carter Holman 2

+ 11-22 2 1st and 10 on SHILOH32
(Q3 05:07) Carter Holman
+ 12-23 5 3rd and 7 on SHILOH35
(Q3 05:07) Bo Williams 2
+ 13-24 -1 1st and 10 on SHILOH11
(Q3 01:04) Bodie Neal 3
+ 14-25 9 2nd and 11 on SHILOH10
(Q3 01:04) Bodie Neal 4

14-26 DROP 3rd and 2 on SHILOH19
(Q3 01:04) Dax Widger
+ 15-27 38 1st 1st and 10 on SHILOH49
(Q4 12:00) Dax Widger
+ 16-28 5 1st and 10 on PARKVIEW13
(Q4 12:00) Dax Widger 2

16-29 1st and 10 on SHILOH44
(Q4 07:00) Carter Holman
+ 17-30 7 2nd and 10 on SHILOH44
(Q4 07:00) Noah Dejarnatt

17-31 1st and 10 on SHILOH11
(Q4 04:58) Bo Williams
+ 18-32 6 1st and 10 on SHILOH27
(Q4 04:58) Noah Dejarnatt

18-33 2nd and 4 on SHILOH33
(Q4 04:58) Bo Williams
18-34 1st and 10 on SHILOH48
(Q4 04:58) Bodie Neal 2

+ 19-35 9 2nd and 10 on SHILOH48
(Q4 04:58) Bodie Neal
+ 20-36 23 1st 3rd and 1 on PARKVIEW43
(Q4 04:58) Bodie Neal 2
+ 21-37 15 2nd and 27 on PARKVIEW37
(Q4 02:41) Carter Holman 3

21-38 4th and 6 on PARKVIEW16
(Q4 02:41) Carter Holman

Sacked 1 time for 6 yards lost
Lost Context

-6 4th and 7 on SHILOH35
(Q2 00:05)



Parkview Patriots Quarterback Progression

Eric McGehee
7 - 12 58% 144yds 2TD 1INT 197.5RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 11 1st 2nd and 10 on SHILOH22
(Q1 07:48) Hunter Austin
+ 2-2 -1 3rd and 7 on SHILOH08
(Q1 07:48) Mont. Elston
+ 3-3 4 2nd and 7 on PARKVIEW37
(Q1 01:35) Cameron Settles

3-4 3rd and 8 on PARKVIEW36
(Q2 12:00) Mont. Elston
+ 4-5 69 TD 1st and 10 on PARKVIEW31
(Q2 10:03) Omar. Robinson

4-6 3rd and 9 on PARKVIEW32
(Q2 06:40) Hunter Austin
+ 5-7 6 1st and 10 on PARKVIEW48
(Q2 02:31) Mont. Elston

5-8 1st and 10 on SHILOH41
(Q2 02:31) Willie Eackles
5-9 INT 1st and 10 on SHILOH15
(Q2 02:31) 2

5-10 2nd and 6 on SHILOH49
(Q3 12:00) 3
+ 6-11 51 TD 1st and 10 on PARKVIEW49
(Q3 05:17) Hunter Austin
+ 7-12 4 2nd and 22 on PARKVIEW50
(Q3 03:39) Mont. Elston 2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost
Lost Context

Omarion Robinson
1 - 1 100% 7yds 1TD 0INT 488.8RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 7 TD 3rd and 0 on SHILOH07
(Q3 12:00) Mont. Elston

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost
Lost Context



Defensive Statistics(Final)
Shiloh Saints vs. Parkview Patriots


(12/3/2022 at Little Rock, Ark.)

# Shiloh Saints Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH

40 Cole Glenn 5 13 18 - 1.5-2 - - - - - -
22 Noah Dejarnatt 3 7 10 - - - - - - - -
9 Bodie Neal 1 3 4 - - - - - - - -
21 Bo Williams 1 3 4 - - - - 1-0 - - -
25 Seth Lowe 2 2 4 - - - - - - - -
58 Cooper Darr 3 1 4 - 2.0-3 - - - 1 - -
86 Owen Baublits 2 2 4 - 1.0-1 - - - 1 - -
4 Dax Widger 2 1 3 - - - - - - - -
64 Sid Scott 1 2 3 - 1.5-1 1 1-0 - - - -
11 Zeke Strong 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -
52 Carter Henley 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
1 Carter Holman 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
3 Blayne Sewell 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
10 Will Anderson 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
54 Zack Weeks 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
79 Thomas Reece 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -

Totals 23 40 63 0-0 6.0-7 1 1-0 1-0 2 0 0

# Parkview Patriots Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH

20 Ramsey Cummings 7 4 11 - 1.5-6 - - - 1 - -
11 Chris Franklin 3 5 8 - 2.0-3 - - 1-34 1 - -
16 Ramar Smith 3 5 8 - - - - - - - -
2 Omar. Robinson 5 2 7 - - - - - 1 - -
10 Tayvion Henry 6 1 7 - 1.0-3 - - - 4 - -
33 Isiah McKenzie 0 6 6 0.5-3 1.0-4 - - - - - -
57 Kevin Ellis 1 5 6 - - - - - - - -
26 Benjamin Allen 3 2 5 - - - - - - - -
78 Marion Liddell 4 1 5 - 1.0-12 - - - - - -
69 Landon Canady 1 3 4 - - - - - - - -
76 Alex Martin 0 4 4 0.5-3 1.0-4 - - - - - -
1 Mont. Elston 2 0 2 - - 1 1--6 - - - -
30 Jude Onuoha 0 2 2 - 0.5-1 - - - - - 1
7 Willie Eackles 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
15 Jermaine Penny 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

Totals 37 40 77 1-6 8.0-33 1 1--6 1-34 7 0 1



Participation Report(Final)
Shiloh Saints vs. Parkview Patriots


(12/3/2022 at Little Rock, Ark.)

Shiloh Saints

Pos ## OFFENSE

Pos ## DEFENSE

Parkview Patriots

Pos ## OFFENSE

Pos ## DEFENSE

Shiloh Saints:

Parkview Patriots:



Drive Chart (By Team)(Final)
Shiloh Saints vs. Parkview Patriots


(12/3/2022 at Little Rock, Ark.)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
SHILOH 1st SHILOH11 12:00 KO PARKVIEW00 07:48 *TD 14 - 89 4:12
SHILOH 1st SHILOH36 02:25 KO SHILOH36 01:35 PUNT 3 - 0 0:50
SHILOH 2nd SHILOH40 11:48 PUNT PARKVIEW31 10:03 DOWNS 6 - 29 1:45
SHILOH 2nd SHILOH31 09:53 KO SHILOH29 08:34 INT 3 - -2 1:19
SHILOH 2nd SHILOH27 08:34 KO PARKVIEW00 06:40 *TD 5 - 73 1:54
SHILOH 2nd SHILOH28 03:30 PUNT SHILOH26 02:31 PUNT 3 - -2 0:59
SHILOH 2nd SHILOH20 00:55 INT SHILOH29 00:00 DOWNS 7 - 9 0:55
SHILOH 3rd SHILOH37 05:28 KO SHILOH45 05:17 FUMB 0 - 8 0:11
SHILOH 3rd SHILOH32 05:07 KO SHILOH38 03:48 DOWNS 4 - 6 1:19
SHILOH 3rd SHILOH11 01:04 PUNT PARKVIEW00 10:03 *TD 12 - 89 3:01
SHILOH 4th SHILOH29 07:00 FUMB PARKVIEW48 06:07 DOWNS 4 - 23 0:53
SHILOH 4th SHILOH11 04:58 PUNT PARKVIEW16 01:22 DOWNS 11 - 73 3:36

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Shiloh Saints Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 05:02 06:52 02:23 06:26 11:54 8:49 20:43
3rd down conversions 2-4 1-6 0-1 1-5 3-10 1-6 4-16
4th down conversions 1-1 0-2 0-1 2-4 1-3 2-5 3-8

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
PARKVIEW 1st SHILOH48 07:48 KO SHILOH09 02:25 *FG 10 - 39 5:23
PARKVIEW 1st PARKVIEW22 01:35 PUNT PARKVIEW36 11:48 PUNT 4 - 14 1:47
PARKVIEW 2nd PARKVIEW31 10:03 DOWNS SHILOH00 09:53 *TD 1 - 69 0:10
PARKVIEW 2nd SHILOH00 08:34 INT SHILOH00 08:34 *TD 0 - 0 0:00
PARKVIEW 2nd PARKVIEW20 06:40 KO PARKVIEW32 03:30 PUNT 5 - 12 3:10
PARKVIEW 2nd PARKVIEW48 02:31 PUNT SHILOH15 00:55 INT 6 - 37 1:36
PARKVIEW 2nd SHILOH29 00:00 DOWNS SHILOH29 00:00 HALF 0 - 0 0:00
PARKVIEW 3rd PARKVIEW47 12:00 KO SHILOH00 05:17 *TD 12 - 53 6:43
PARKVIEW 3rd SHILOH45 05:17 FUMB SHILOH00 05:07 *TD 1 - 45 0:10
PARKVIEW 3rd SHILOH38 03:48 DOWNS SHILOH40 01:04 PUNT 3 - -2 2:44
PARKVIEW 4th PARKVIEW48 10:03 KO SHILOH29 07:00 FUMB 5 - 23 3:03
PARKVIEW 4th PARKVIEW48 06:07 DOWNS SHILOH44 04:58 PUNT 3 - 8 1:09
PARKVIEW 4th PARKVIEW16 01:22 DOWNS PARKVIEW16 00:00 HALF 2 - 0 1:22

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Parkview Patriots Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 06:58 05:08 09:37 05:34 12:06 15:11 27:17
3rd down conversions 0-1 0-2 2-3 0-2 0-3 2-5 2-8
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)(Final)
Shiloh Saints vs. Parkview Patriots


(12/3/2022 at Little Rock, Ark.)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
SHILOH 1st SHILOH11 12:00 KO PARKVIEW00 07:48 *TD 14 - 89 4:12
PARKVIEW 1st SHILOH48 07:48 KO SHILOH09 02:25 *FG 10 - 39 5:23
SHILOH 1st SHILOH36 02:25 KO SHILOH36 01:35 PUNT 3 - 0 0:50
PARKVIEW 1st PARKVIEW22 01:35 PUNT PARKVIEW36 11:48 PUNT 4 - 14 1:47
SHILOH 2nd SHILOH40 11:48 PUNT PARKVIEW31 10:03 DOWNS 6 - 29 1:45
PARKVIEW 2nd PARKVIEW31 10:03 DOWNS SHILOH00 09:53 *TD 1 - 69 0:10
SHILOH 2nd SHILOH31 09:53 KO SHILOH29 08:34 INT 3 - -2 1:19
PARKVIEW 2nd SHILOH00 08:34 INT SHILOH00 08:34 *TD 0 - 0 0:00
SHILOH 2nd SHILOH27 08:34 KO PARKVIEW00 06:40 *TD 5 - 73 1:54
PARKVIEW 2nd PARKVIEW20 06:40 KO PARKVIEW32 03:30 PUNT 5 - 12 3:10
SHILOH 2nd SHILOH28 03:30 PUNT SHILOH26 02:31 PUNT 3 - -2 0:59
PARKVIEW 2nd PARKVIEW48 02:31 PUNT SHILOH15 00:55 INT 6 - 37 1:36
SHILOH 2nd SHILOH20 00:55 INT SHILOH29 00:00 DOWNS 7 - 9 0:55
PARKVIEW 2nd SHILOH29 00:00 DOWNS SHILOH29 00:00 HALF 0 - 0 0:00
PARKVIEW 3rd PARKVIEW47 12:00 KO SHILOH00 05:17 *TD 12 - 53 6:43
SHILOH 3rd SHILOH37 05:28 KO SHILOH45 05:17 FUMB 0 - 8 0:11
PARKVIEW 3rd SHILOH45 05:17 FUMB SHILOH00 05:07 *TD 1 - 45 0:10
SHILOH 3rd SHILOH32 05:07 KO SHILOH38 03:48 DOWNS 4 - 6 1:19
PARKVIEW 3rd SHILOH38 03:48 DOWNS SHILOH40 01:04 PUNT 3 - -2 2:44
SHILOH 3rd SHILOH11 01:04 PUNT PARKVIEW00 10:03 *TD 12 - 89 3:01
PARKVIEW 4th PARKVIEW48 10:03 KO SHILOH29 07:00 FUMB 5 - 23 3:03
SHILOH 4th SHILOH29 07:00 FUMB PARKVIEW48 06:07 DOWNS 4 - 23 0:53
PARKVIEW 4th PARKVIEW48 06:07 DOWNS SHILOH44 04:58 PUNT 3 - 8 1:09
SHILOH 4th SHILOH11 04:58 PUNT PARKVIEW16 01:22 DOWNS 11 - 73 3:36
PARKVIEW 4th PARKVIEW16 01:22 DOWNS PARKVIEW16 00:00 HALF 2 - 0 1:22



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Shiloh Saints vs. Parkview Patriots (12/3/2022 at Little Rock, Ark.)

PV CAPT: Austin, Haney, Mckenzie, Williams
SHC CAPT: Wisdom, Neal, Darr, Reece
COIN TOSS: Shiloh wins toss, receives. Parkview defends north goal.

PARKVIEW ball on PARKVIEW40, Tayvion Henry kickoff 55 yards to the SHILOH5, Dax Widger return 6 yards to the
SHILOH11 (Mont. Elston).

1-10 SHILOH11 Eli Wisdom slant pass complete to Bodie Neal for 6 yards to the SHILOH17 (Chris Franklin;Tayvion
Henry).

2-4 SHILOH17 Bo Williams rush up middle for no gain to the SHILOH17 (Landon Canady;Isiah McKenzie).
3-4 SHILOH17 Eli Wisdom crossing pass complete to Bodie Neal for 8 yards to the SHILOH25, 1ST DOWN SHILOH

(Ramar Smith).
P

1-10 SHILOH25 Eli Wisdom screen pass complete to Carter Holman for 6 yards to the SHILOH31 (Ramsey Cummings).
2-4 SHILOH31 Eli Wisdom pass complete to Bo Williams for 2 yards to the SHILOH33 (Chris Franklin;Ramsey

Cummings).
3-2 SHILOH33 Eli Wisdom slant pass complete to Bo Williams for 7 yards to the SHILOH40, 1ST DOWN SHILOH

(Omar. Robinson).
P

1-10 SHILOH40 Eli Wisdom deep out pass incomplete to Bodie Neal (Tayvion Henry).
2-10 SHILOH40 Bo Williams rush up middle for 4 yards to the SHILOH44 (Benjamin Allen;Alex Martin).
3-6 SHILOH44 Eli Wisdom deep out pass incomplete to Bodie Neal.
4-6 SHILOH44 Eli Wisdom rush over right end for 9 yards to the PARKVIEW47, 1ST DOWN SHILOH (Benjamin Allen). R
1-10 PARKVIEW47 Eli Wisdom rush over right tackle for 3 yards to the PARKVIEW44 (Ramar Smith;Benjamin Allen).
2-7 PARKVIEW44 Bo Williams rush over left guard for 18 yards to the PARKVIEW26, 1ST DOWN SHILOH (Ramsey

Cummings).
R

1-10 PARKVIEW26 Eli Wisdom rush over left guard for 2 yards to the PARKVIEW24 (Landon Canady).
2-8 PARKVIEW24 Bo Williams rush over left tackle for 24 yards to the PARKVIEW0, 1ST DOWN SHILOH,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:48. [07:48]
R

1-0 PARKVIEW03 Ayden Benson kick attempt good.

SHILOH SAINTS 7, PARKVIEW PATRIOTS 0
Drive Summary: 14 plays, 89 yards, 4:12

Ayden Benson kickoff 23 yards to the PARKVIEW37, fair catch by Tayvion Henry, PENALTY SHILOH pass
interference 15 yards to the SHILOH48, 1st and 10, PARKVIEW ball on SHILOH48.

PARKVIEW PATRIOTS drive start at 07:48.
1-10 SHILOH48 Cameron Settles rush over left end for loss of 1 yard to the SHILOH49 (Owen Baublits).
2-11 SHILOH49 Darien Bennett rush over left guard for 11 yards to the SHILOH38, 1ST DOWN PARKVIEW (Dax

Widger).
R

1-10 SHILOH38 Darien Bennett rush over left end for 5 yards to the SHILOH33 (Bo Williams;Blayne Sewell).
2-5 SHILOH33 Darien Bennett rush over right guard for 11 yards to the SHILOH22, 1ST DOWN PARKVIEW (Cole

Glenn).
R

1-10 SHILOH22 Darien Bennett rush over left tackle for no gain to the SHILOH22 (Sid Scott;Cooper Darr).
2-10 SHILOH22 Eric McGehee sideline pass complete to Hunter Austin for 11 yards to the SHILOH11, 1ST DOWN

PARKVIEW (Dax Widger;Seth Lowe).
P

1-10 SHILOH11 Darien Bennett rush up middle for 1 yard to the SHILOH10 (Cole Glenn).
2-9 SHILOH10 Cameron Settles rush over right end for 2 yards to the SHILOH8 (Seth Lowe).
3-7 SHILOH08 Eric McGehee slant pass complete to Mont. Elston for loss of 1 yard to the SHILOH9 (Cooper Darr).
4-8 SHILOH09 Salomon Aguilar field goal attempt from 27 GOOD, clock 02:25. [02:25]

SHILOH SAINTS 7, PARKVIEW PATRIOTS 3
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 39 yards, 5:23

Tayvion Henry kickoff 42 yards to the SHILOH18, Dax Widger return 18 yards to the SHILOH36 (Jermaine Penny).

SHILOH SAINTS drive start at 02:25.
1-10 SHILOH36 Noah Dejarnatt rush over right guard for no gain to the SHILOH36 (Isiah McKenzie;Landon Canady).
2-10 SHILOH36 Eli Wisdom crossing pass incomplete to Bo Williams.
3-10 SHILOH36 Eli Wisdom sideline pass incomplete to Carter Holman.
4-10 SHILOH36 Eli Wisdom punt 42 yards to the PARKVIEW22, downed.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 0 yards, 0:50



PARKVIEW PATRIOTS drive start at 01:35.
1-10 PARKVIEW22 Cameron Settles rush up middle for 12 yards to the PARKVIEW34, 1ST DOWN PARKVIEW (Seth

Lowe).
R

1-10 PARKVIEW34 Cameron Settles rush over right guard for 3 yards to the PARKVIEW37 (Bodie Neal;Zeke Strong).
2-7 PARKVIEW37 Eric McGehee screen pass complete to Cameron Settles for 4 yards to the PARKVIEW41 (Bodie

Neal;Cole Glenn).

END OF 1ST QUARTER: SHILOH SAINTS 7, PARKVIEW PATRIOTS 3

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Shiloh Saints 7 05:02 3 2 0 5 2-4 1-1 8-60 5-9-0-29 1-15
Parkview Patriots 3 06:58 3 1 0 4 0-1 0-0 9-44 3-3-0-14 0-0



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Shiloh Saints vs. Parkview Patriots (12/3/2022 at Little Rock, Ark.)

SHILOH PARKVIEW
Score 7 3
FIRST DOWNS 5 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-60 9-44
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 29 14
Passes Att-Comp-Int 9-5-0 3-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-89 12-58
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-24 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-42.0 -0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-15 0-0
Possession Time 05:02 06:58
Third-Down Conversions 2-4 0-1
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

Shiloh Saints Parkview Patriots

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Bo Williams 4 46 0 46 1 11.5 24
Eli Wisdom 3 14 0 14 0 4.7 9
Noah Dejarnatt 1 0 0 0 0 0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Darien Bennett 5 28 0 28 0 5.6 11
Cameron Settles 4 17 -1 16 0 4 12

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Eli Wisdom 5-9-0 29 0 8 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Eric McGehee 3-3-0 14 0 11 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Bodie Neal 2 14 0 4 8
Carter Holman 1 6 0 2 6
Bo Williams 2 9 0 3 7

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Mont. Elston 1 -1 0 1 -1
Hunter Austin 1 11 0 1 11
Cameron Settles 1 4 0 1 4

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Eli Wisdom 1 42 42.0 42 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Dax Widger 2 24 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Seth Lowe 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Cole Glenn 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Dax Widger 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Cooper Darr 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
Bodie Neal 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Owen Baublits 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
Blayne Sewell 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Zeke Strong 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Ramsey Cummings 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Benjamin Allen 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Landon Canady 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Ramar Smith 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Mont. Elston 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Omar. Robinson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Chris Franklin 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Jermaine Penny 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 07:48 SHILOH - Bo Williams 24 yd TD RUSH
(KICK by Ayden Benson),
14-89 4:12 7-0
1st 02:25 PARKVIEW - Salomon Aguilar 27 yd FG 10-39 5:23 7-3



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Shiloh Saints vs. Parkview Patriots (12/3/2022 at Little Rock, Ark.)

3-3 PARKVIEW41 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00. [12:00]
3-3 PARKVIEW41 PENALTY PARKVIEW false start 5 yards to the PARKVIEW36.
3-8 PARKVIEW36 Timeout Parkview Patriots, clock 12:00. [12:00]
3-8 PARKVIEW36 Eric McGehee slant pass incomplete to Mont. Elston (Cooper Darr).
4-8 PARKVIEW36 Hunter Austin punt 24 yards to the SHILOH40, downed.
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 14 yards, 1:47

SHILOH SAINTS drive start at 11:48.
1-10 SHILOH40 Eli Wisdom slant pass complete to Bo Williams for 7 yards to the SHILOH47 (Omar. Robinson).
2-3 SHILOH47 Bo Williams rush up middle for 21 yards to the PARKVIEW32, 1ST DOWN SHILOH (Chris

Franklin;Kevin Ellis).
R

1-10 PARKVIEW32 Bo Williams rush over right end for 1 yard to the PARKVIEW31 (Ramar Smith), PENALTY SHILOH
holding 10 yards to the PARKVIEW42, NO PLAY.

1-20 PARKVIEW42 Eli Wisdom slant pass complete to Dax Widger for 7 yards to the PARKVIEW35 (Ramar Smith;Kevin
Ellis).

2-13 PARKVIEW35 Bo Williams rush over left end for 4 yards to the PARKVIEW31 (Omar. Robinson;Alex Martin).
3-9 PARKVIEW31 Eli Wisdom deep out pass incomplete to Bodie Neal (Tayvion Henry).
4-9 PARKVIEW31 Eli Wisdom crossing pass incomplete to Dax Widger (Ramsey Cummings).
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 29 yards, 1:45

PARKVIEW PATRIOTS drive start at 10:03.
1-10 PARKVIEW31 Eric McGehee deep out pass complete to Omar. Robinson for 69 yards to the SHILOH0, 1ST

DOWN PARKVIEW, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:53. [09:53]
P

1-0 SHILOH03 Salomon Aguilar kick attempt good.

SHILOH SAINTS 7, PARKVIEW PATRIOTS 10
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 69 yards, 0:10

Tayvion Henry kickoff 41 yards to the SHILOH19, Bo Williams return 12 yards to the SHILOH31 (Ramar Smith).

SHILOH SAINTS drive start at 09:53.
1-10 SHILOH31 Eli Wisdom rush over left end for loss of 2 yards to the SHILOH29 (Ramsey Cummings;Isiah McKenzie).
2-12 SHILOH29 Eli Wisdom rush over right end for no gain to the SHILOH29 (Ramsey Cummings).
3-12 SHILOH29 Eli Wisdom pass intercepted by Chris Franklin at the SHILOH34, Chris Franklin return 34 yards

to the SHILOH0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:34. [08:34]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -2 yards, 1:19

1-0 SHILOH03 Salomon Aguilar kick attempt good.

SHILOH SAINTS 7, PARKVIEW PATRIOTS 17
Drive Summary: 0 plays, 0 yards, 0:00

Tayvion Henry kickoff 39 yards to the SHILOH21, Zeke Strong return 6 yards to the SHILOH27 (Ramar Smith;Kevin
Ellis).

SHILOH SAINTS drive start at 08:34.
1-10 SHILOH27 Bo Williams rush for 1 yard to the SHILOH28 (Chris Franklin;Isiah McKenzie).
2-9 SHILOH28 Bo Williams rush over right end for loss of 5 yards to the SHILOH23 (Ramsey Cummings).
3-14 SHILOH23 Bo Williams rush over right end for 25 yards to the SHILOH48, 1ST DOWN SHILOH (Jude

Onuoha;Landon Canady).
R

1-10 SHILOH48 Eli Wisdom rush over left end for 2 yards to the 50 yardline (Isiah McKenzie;Marion Liddell).
2-8 SHILOH50 Eli Wisdom pass complete to Carter Holman for 50 yards to the PARKVIEW0, 1ST DOWN

SHILOH, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:40. [06:40]
P

1-0 PARKVIEW03 Ayden Benson kick attempt good.

SHILOH SAINTS 14, PARKVIEW PATRIOTS 17
1-0 SHILOH40 PENALTY PARKVIEW sideline interference 15 yards to the PARKVIEW45.
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 73 yards, 1:54



Ayden Benson kickoff 45 yards to the PARKVIEW0, touchback.

PARKVIEW PATRIOTS drive start at 06:40.
1-10 PARKVIEW20 Darien Bennett rush over left end for 2 yards to the PARKVIEW22 (Zeke Strong).
2-8 PARKVIEW22 Darien Bennett rush over left end for 9 yards to the PARKVIEW31, 1ST DOWN PARKVIEW (Will

Anderson;Seth Lowe).
R

1-10 PARKVIEW31 PENALTY PARKVIEW false start 5 yards to the PARKVIEW26.
1-15 PARKVIEW26 Darien Bennett rush up middle for 6 yards to the PARKVIEW32 (Owen Baublits;Cole Glenn).
2-9 PARKVIEW32 Cameron Settles rush over right end for no gain to the PARKVIEW32 (Bodie Neal;Cole Glenn).
3-9 PARKVIEW32 Eric McGehee crossing pass incomplete to Hunter Austin, PENALTY PARKVIEW holding declined.
4-9 PARKVIEW32 Hunter Austin punt 40 yards to the SHILOH28, downed.
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 12 yards, 3:10

SHILOH SAINTS drive start at 03:30.
1-10 SHILOH28 Timeout Parkview Patriots, clock 03:30. [03:30]
1-10 SHILOH28 PENALTY SHILOH false start 5 yards to the SHILOH23.
1-15 SHILOH23 Eli Wisdom rush over left end for loss of 3 yards to the SHILOH20 (Tayvion Henry).
2-18 SHILOH20 Eli Wisdom crossing pass complete to Carter Holman for 6 yards to the SHILOH26 (Ramsey

Cummings).
3-12 SHILOH26 Eli Wisdom deep out pass incomplete to Bodie Neal.
4-12 SHILOH26 Eli Wisdom punt 44 yards to the PARKVIEW30, Omar. Robinson return 18 yards to the PARKVIEW48

(Carter Henley).
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -2 yards, 0:59

PARKVIEW PATRIOTS drive start at 02:31.
1-10 PARKVIEW48 Eric McGehee slant pass complete to Mont. Elston for 6 yards to the SHILOH46 (Bo Williams).
2-4 SHILOH46 Cameron Settles rush over right tackle for 5 yards to the SHILOH41, 1ST DOWN PARKVIEW (Noah

Dejarnatt).
R

1-10 SHILOH41 Eric McGehee slant pass incomplete to Willie Eackles.
2-10 SHILOH41 Eric McGehee deep out pass incomplete to Mont. Elston, PENALTY SHILOH pass interference 15 yards

to the SHILOH26, 1ST DOWN PARKVIEW, NO PLAY.
E

1-10 SHILOH26 Darien Bennett rush up middle for 7 yards to the SHILOH19 (Cole Glenn;Owen Baublits).
2-3 SHILOH19 Darien Bennett rush over right tackle for 4 yards to the SHILOH15, 1ST DOWN PARKVIEW (Cole

Glenn).
R

1-10 SHILOH15 Eric McGehee crossing pass intercepted by Bo Williams at the SHILOH0, Bo Williams return 0 yards to
the SHILOH0, touchback.

Drive Summary: 6 plays, 37 yards, 1:36

SHILOH SAINTS drive start at 00:55.
1-10 SHILOH20 Eli Wisdom sideline pass incomplete to Carter Holman, QB hurry by Jude Onuoha.
2-10 SHILOH20 Eli Wisdom rush up middle for 3 yards to the SHILOH23 (Marion Liddell).
3-7 SHILOH23 Eli Wisdom rush over left end for 4 yards to the SHILOH27 (Tayvion Henry).
4-3 SHILOH27 PENALTY PARKVIEW offside defense 5 yards to the SHILOH32, 1ST DOWN SHILOH. E
1-10 SHILOH32 Eli Wisdom screen pass complete to Noah Dejarnatt for 3 yards to the SHILOH35 (Kevin Ellis).
2-7 SHILOH35 Eli Wisdom crossing pass incomplete.
3-7 SHILOH35 Eli Wisdom crossing pass incomplete to Carter Holman.
4-7 SHILOH35 Timeout Shiloh Saints, clock 00:05. [00:05]
4-7 SHILOH35 Eli Wisdom sacked for loss of 6 yards to the SHILOH29 (Isiah McKenzie;Alex Martin).
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 9 yards, 0:55

PARKVIEW PATRIOTS drive start at 00:00.
1-10 SHILOH29 End of half, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 0 plays, 0 yards, 0:00

END OF 2ND QUARTER: SHILOH SAINTS 14, PARKVIEW PATRIOTS 17

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Shiloh Saints 7 06:52 2 1 1 4 1-6 0-2 12-44 5-12-1-73 3-30
Parkview Patriots 14 05:08 3 1 1 5 0-2 0-0 7-33 2-6-1-75 4-30



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Shiloh Saints vs. Parkview Patriots (12/3/2022 at Little Rock, Ark.)

SHILOH PARKVIEW
Score 14 17
FIRST DOWNS 9 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 20-104 16-77
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 102 89
Passes Att-Comp-Int 21-10-1 9-5-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 41-206 25-166
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-18
Kickoff Returns-Yards 4-42 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 1-34
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-42.0 2-32.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-45 4-30
Possession Time 11:54 12:06
Third-Down Conversions 3-10 0-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-3 0-0

Shiloh Saints Parkview Patriots

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Bo Williams 9 97 -5 92 1 25 10.2
Eli Wisdom 9 23 -5 18 0 9 2
Noah Dejarnatt 1 0 0 0 0 0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Darien Bennett 10 56 0 56 0 11 5.6
Cameron Settles 6 22 -1 21 0 12 3.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Eli Wisdom 10-21-1 96 2 50 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Eric McGehee 5-9-1 89 1 69 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Bodie Neal 2 14 0 6 8
Carter Holman 3 62 1 6 50
Bo Williams 3 16 0 4 7
Dax Widger 1 7 0 2 7

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Mont. Elston 2 5 0 3 6
Hunter Austin 1 11 0 2 11
Omar. Robinson 1 69 1 1 69
Cameron Settles 1 4 0 1 4

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Eli Wisdom 2 86 43.0 44 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Hunter Austin 2 64 32.0 40 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Omar. Robinson 1 18 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Zeke Strong 1 6 0 6
Dax Widger 2 24 0 18
Bo Williams 1 12 0 12

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Cole Glenn 3-4 5.0 0.0 0.0
Seth Lowe 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Owen Baublits 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
Dax Widger 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Bodie Neal 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Zeke Strong 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Bo Williams 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Cooper Darr 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Ramsey Cummings 5-2 6.0 0.0 2.0
Ramar Smith 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
Isiah McKenzie 0-6 3.0 0.5 1.5
Omar. Robinson 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Tayvion Henry 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
Kevin Ellis 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Landon Canady 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Chris Franklin 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 07:48 SHILOH - Bo Williams 24 yd TD RUSH
(KICK by Ayden Benson),
14-89 4:12 7-0
1st 02:25 PARKVIEW - Salomon Aguilar 27 yd FG 10-39 5:23 7-3
2nd 09:53 PARKVIEW - Omar. Robinson 69 yd TD PASS from Eric McGehee
(KICK by Salomon Aguilar),
1-69 0:10 7-10
2nd 08:34 PARKVIEW - Chris Franklin 34 yd TD INT
(KICK by Salomon Aguilar), 7-17
2nd 06:40 SHILOH - Carter Holman 50 yd TD PASS from Eli Wisdom
(KICK by Ayden Benson),
5-73 1:54 14-17



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Shiloh Saints vs. Parkview Patriots (12/3/2022 at Little Rock, Ark.)

SHILOH PARKVIEW
Score 7 14
FIRST DOWNS 4 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 12-44 7-33
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 73 75
Passes Att-Comp-Int 12-5-1 6-2-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 24-117 13-108
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-18
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-18 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 1-34
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-44.0 2-32.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-30 4-30
Possession Time 06:52 05:08
Third-Down Conversions 1-6 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-2 0-0

Shiloh Saints Parkview Patriots

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Bo Williams 5 51 -5 46 0 9.2 25
Eli Wisdom 6 9 -5 4 0 0.7 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Darien Bennett 5 28 0 28 0 5.6 9
Cameron Settles 2 5 0 5 0 2.5 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Eli Wisdom 5-12-1 67 2 50 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Eric McGehee 2-6-1 75 1 69 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Bodie Neal 0 0 0 2
Carter Holman 2 56 1 4 50
Bo Williams 1 7 0 1 7
Dax Widger 1 7 0 2 7

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Mont. Elston 1 6 0 2 6
Hunter Austin 0 0 0 1
Omar. Robinson 1 69 1 1 69

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Eli Wisdom 1 44 44.0 44 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Hunter Austin 2 64 32.0 40 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Omar. Robinson 1 18 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Zeke Strong 1 6 0 6
Bo Williams 1 12 0 12

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Cole Glenn 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Zeke Strong 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Bo Williams 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Noah Dejarnatt 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Carter Henley 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Owen Baublits 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Bodie Neal 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Will Anderson 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Ramsey Cummings 3-1 3.5 0.0 2.0
Kevin Ellis 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Tayvion Henry 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
Ramar Smith 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Isiah McKenzie 0-4 2.0 0.5 1.5
Omar. Robinson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Marion Liddell 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Chris Franklin 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 09:53 PARKVIEW - Omar. Robinson 69 yd TD PASS from Eric McGehee
(KICK by Salomon Aguilar),
1-69 0:10 7-10
2nd 08:34 PARKVIEW - Chris Franklin 34 yd TD INT
(KICK by Salomon Aguilar), 7-17
2nd 06:40 SHILOH - Carter Holman 50 yd TD PASS from Eli Wisdom
(KICK by Ayden Benson),
5-73 1:54 14-17



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Shiloh Saints vs. Parkview Patriots (12/3/2022 at Little Rock, Ark.)

1-10 SHILOH29 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, SHILOH ball on SHILOH40. [12:00]

Ayden Benson kickoff 13 yards to the PARKVIEW47, fair catch by Robert Hodges.

PARKVIEW PATRIOTS drive start at 12:00.
1-10 PARKVIEW47 Cameron Settles rush over right end for 4 yards to the SHILOH49 (Owen Baublits).
2-6 SHILOH49 Eric McGehee pass incomplete (Owen Baublits).
3-6 SHILOH49 Darien Bennett rush up middle for 6 yards to the SHILOH43, 1ST DOWN PARKVIEW (Cooper Darr). R
1-10 SHILOH43 Darien Bennett rush over left guard for 2 yards to the SHILOH41 (Cole Glenn;Noah Dejarnatt).
2-8 SHILOH41 Cameron Settles rush over right end for 15 yards to the SHILOH26, 1ST DOWN PARKVIEW (Cole

Glenn;Noah Dejarnatt).
R

1-10 SHILOH26 Cameron Settles rush over right tackle for no gain to the SHILOH26 (Bodie Neal).
2-10 SHILOH26 Darien Bennett rush over left end for 13 yards to the SHILOH13, 1ST DOWN PARKVIEW (Bo

Williams;Noah Dejarnatt).
R

1-10 SHILOH13 Cameron Settles rush up middle for 5 yards to the SHILOH8 (Noah Dejarnatt;Cole Glenn).
2-5 SHILOH08 Darien Bennett rush over left guard for 5 yards to the SHILOH3, 1ST DOWN PARKVIEW (Zack

Weeks;Cole Glenn).
R

1-0 SHILOH03 PENALTY PARKVIEW false start 5 yards to the SHILOH8.
1-0 SHILOH08 Cameron Settles rush over left guard for 2 yards to the SHILOH6 (Noah Dejarnatt;Cole Glenn).
2-0 SHILOH06 Darien Bennett rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the SHILOH7 (Cole Glenn).
3-0 SHILOH07 Omar. Robinson slant pass complete to Mont. Elston for 7 yards to the SHILOH0, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 05:28. [05:28]
1-0 SHILOH03 Salomon Aguilar kick attempt good.

SHILOH SAINTS 14, PARKVIEW PATRIOTS 24
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 53 yards, 6:43

Tayvion Henry kickoff 50 yards to the SHILOH10, Zeke Strong return 27 yards to the SHILOH37, fumble forced by
Mont. Elston, fumble by Zeke Strong recovered by PARKVIEW Mont. Elston at SHILOH45, Mont. Elston for loss of 6
yards to the PARKVIEW49 (Carter Henley).

PARKVIEW PATRIOTS drive start at 05:17.
1-10 PARKVIEW49 Eric McGehee deep out pass complete to Hunter Austin for 51 yards to the SHILOH0, 1ST DOWN

PARKVIEW, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:07. [05:07]
P

1-0 SHILOH03 Salomon Aguilar kick attempt good.

SHILOH SAINTS 14, PARKVIEW PATRIOTS 31
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 51 yards, 0:10

Tayvion Henry kickoff 45 yards to the SHILOH15, Zeke Strong return 17 yards to the SHILOH32 (Willie Eackles).

SHILOH SAINTS drive start at 05:07.
1-10 SHILOH32 Eli Wisdom slant pass complete to Carter Holman for 2 yards to the SHILOH34 (Tayvion Henry).
2-8 SHILOH34 Eli Wisdom rush over right end for 1 yard to the SHILOH35 (Ramar Smith).
3-7 SHILOH35 Eli Wisdom crossing pass complete to Bo Williams for 5 yards to the SHILOH40.
4-2 SHILOH40 Eli Wisdom rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the SHILOH38 (Alex Martin;Jude Onuoha).
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 6 yards, 1:19

PARKVIEW PATRIOTS drive start at 03:48.
1-10 SHILOH38 Darien Bennett rush for 38 yards to the SHILOH0, clock 03:39, PENALTY PARKVIEW holding 10 yards

to the SHILOH48, NO PLAY. [03:39]
1-20 SHILOH48 Darien Bennett rush over right guard for loss of 2 yards to the 50 yardline (Cooper Darr).
2-22 PARKVIEW50 Eric McGehee slant pass complete to Mont. Elston for 4 yards to the SHILOH46 (Cole Glenn).
3-18 SHILOH46 Eric McGehee rush over left tackle for 11 yards to the SHILOH35 (Dax Widger).
4-7 SHILOH35 PENALTY PARKVIEW false start 5 yards to the SHILOH40.
4-12 SHILOH40 Hunter Austin punt 29 yards to the SHILOH11, downed.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -2 yards, 2:44



SHILOH SAINTS drive start at 01:04.
1-10 SHILOH11 Eli Wisdom slant pass complete to Bodie Neal for loss of 1 yard to the SHILOH10 (Chris Franklin).
2-11 SHILOH10 Eli Wisdom crossing pass complete to Bodie Neal for 9 yards to the SHILOH19 (Omar. Robinson).
3-2 SHILOH19 Eli Wisdom crossing pass incomplete to Dax Widger, dropped pass.
4-2 SHILOH19 Bo Williams rush over right end for 6 yards to the SHILOH25, 1ST DOWN SHILOH (Chris Franklin). R
1-10 SHILOH25 Bo Williams rush over right end for 6 yards to the SHILOH31 (Omar. Robinson).

END OF 3RD QUARTER: SHILOH SAINTS 14, PARKVIEW PATRIOTS 31

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Shiloh Saints 0 02:23 1 0 0 1 0-1 0-1 4-11 4-5-0-15 0-0
Parkview Patriots 14 09:37 4 1 0 5 2-3 0-0 12-60 3-4-0-62 3-20



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Shiloh Saints vs. Parkview Patriots (12/3/2022 at Little Rock, Ark.)

SHILOH PARKVIEW
Score 14 31
FIRST DOWNS 10 14
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 24-115 28-137
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 117 151
Passes Att-Comp-Int 26-14-1 13-8-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 50-232 41-288
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1--6
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-18
Kickoff Returns-Yards 6-94 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 1-34
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-42.0 2-32.0
Fumbles-Lost 2-2 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-45 7-50
Possession Time 14:17 21:43
Third-Down Conversions 3-11 2-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-4 0-0

Shiloh Saints Parkview Patriots

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Bo Williams 11 109 -5 104 1 25 9.5
Eli Wisdom 11 24 -7 17 0 9 1.5
Noah Dejarnatt 1 0 0 0 0 0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Darien Bennett 16 82 -3 79 0 13 4.9
Cameron Settles 11 48 -1 47 0 15 4.3
Eric McGehee 1 11 0 11 0 11 11

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Eli Wisdom 14-25-1 111 2 50 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Eric McGehee 7-12-1 144 2 69 0
Omar. Robinson 1-1-0 7 1 7 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Bodie Neal 4 22 0 8 9
Carter Holman 4 64 1 7 50
Bo Williams 4 21 0 5 7
Dax Widger 1 7 0 3 7

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Mont. Elston 4 16 1 5 7
Hunter Austin 2 62 1 3 51
Omar. Robinson 1 69 1 1 69
Cameron Settles 1 4 0 1 4

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Eli Wisdom 2 86 43.0 44 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Hunter Austin 3 93 31.0 40 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Omar. Robinson 1 18 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Zeke Strong 3 50 0 27
Dax Widger 2 24 0 18
Bo Williams 1 12 0 12

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Cole Glenn 5-9 9.5 0.0 1.0
Noah Dejarnatt 1-5 3.5 0.0 0.0
Cooper Darr 3-1 3.5 0.0 2.0
Seth Lowe 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Owen Baublits 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
Dax Widger 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Bodie Neal 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Bo Williams 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Ramsey Cummings 5-2 6.0 0.0 2.0
Omar. Robinson 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
Ramar Smith 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
Chris Franklin 2-4 4.0 0.0 1.0
Tayvion Henry 3-1 3.5 0.0 1.0
Isiah McKenzie 0-6 3.0 0.5 1.5
Kevin Ellis 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Landon Canady 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 07:48 SHILOH - Bo Williams 24 yd TD RUSH
(KICK by Ayden Benson),
14-89 4:12 7-0
1st 02:25 PARKVIEW - Salomon Aguilar 27 yd FG 10-39 5:23 7-3
2nd 09:53 PARKVIEW - Omar. Robinson 69 yd TD PASS from Eric McGehee
(KICK by Salomon Aguilar),
1-69 0:10 7-10
2nd 08:34 PARKVIEW - Chris Franklin 34 yd TD INT
(KICK by Salomon Aguilar), 7-17
2nd 06:40 SHILOH - Carter Holman 50 yd TD PASS from Eli Wisdom
(KICK by Ayden Benson),
5-73 1:54 14-17
3rd 05:28 PARKVIEW - Mont. Elston 7 yd TD PASS from Omar. Robinson
(KICK by Salomon Aguilar),
12-53 6:43 14-24
3rd 05:07 PARKVIEW - Hunter Austin 51 yd TD PASS from Eric McGehee
(KICK by Salomon Aguilar),
1-45 0:10 14-31



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Shiloh Saints vs. Parkview Patriots (12/3/2022 at Little Rock, Ark.)

SHILOH PARKVIEW
Score 0 14
FIRST DOWNS 1 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 4-11 12-60
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 15 62
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-4-0 4-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 9-26 16-122
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1--6
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-52 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) -0 1-29.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 3-20
Possession Time 02:23 09:37
Third-Down Conversions 0-1 2-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

Shiloh Saints Parkview Patriots

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Bo Williams 2 12 0 12 0 6 6
Eli Wisdom 2 1 -2 -1 0 -0.5 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Darien Bennett 6 26 -3 23 0 3.8 13
Cameron Settles 5 26 0 26 0 5.2 15
Eric McGehee 1 11 0 11 0 11 11

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Eli Wisdom 4-4-0 15 0 9 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Eric McGehee 2-3-0 55 1 51 0
Omar. Robinson 1-1-0 7 1 7 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Bodie Neal 2 8 0 2 9
Carter Holman 1 2 0 1 2
Bo Williams 1 5 0 1 5
Dax Widger 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Mont. Elston 2 11 1 2 7
Hunter Austin 1 51 1 1 51

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Hunter Austin 1 29 29.0 29 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Zeke Strong 2 44 0 27

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Cole Glenn 2-5 4.5 0.0 1.0
Noah Dejarnatt 0-5 2.5 0.0 0.0
Cooper Darr 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
Dax Widger 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Bodie Neal 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Carter Henley 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Owen Baublits 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Bo Williams 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Omar. Robinson 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Chris Franklin 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
Mont. Elston 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Willie Eackles 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Tayvion Henry 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Ramar Smith 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Jude Onuoha 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0
Alex Martin 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 05:28 PARKVIEW - Mont. Elston 7 yd TD PASS from Omar. Robinson
(KICK by Salomon Aguilar),
12-53 6:43 14-24
3rd 05:07 PARKVIEW - Hunter Austin 51 yd TD PASS from Eric McGehee
(KICK by Salomon Aguilar),
1-45 0:10 14-31



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Shiloh Saints vs. Parkview Patriots (12/3/2022 at Little Rock, Ark.)

2-4 SHILOH31 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00. [12:00]
2-4 SHILOH31 Eli Wisdom rush up middle for 18 yards to the SHILOH49, 1ST DOWN SHILOH (Ramar Smith;Omar.

Robinson).
R

1-10 SHILOH49 Eli Wisdom deep out pass complete to Dax Widger for 38 yards to the PARKVIEW13, 1ST DOWN
SHILOH (Omar. Robinson).

P

1-10 PARKVIEW13 Eli Wisdom slant pass complete to Dax Widger for 5 yards to the PARKVIEW8 (Ramsey Cummings).
2-5 PARKVIEW08 Bo Williams rush over left end for 1 yard to the PARKVIEW7 (Kevin Ellis;Ramsey Cummings).
3-4 PARKVIEW07 Noah Dejarnatt rush over left end for 2 yards to the PARKVIEW5 (Kevin Ellis;Ramsey Cummings).
4-2 PARKVIEW05 Bo Williams rush up middle for 2 yards to the PARKVIEW3, 1ST DOWN SHILOH (Ramar Smith;Chris

Franklin).
R

1-0 PARKVIEW03 Bo Williams rush up middle for 3 yards to the PARKVIEW0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:03. [10:03]
1-0 PARKVIEW03 Ayden Benson kick attempt good.

SHILOH SAINTS 21, PARKVIEW PATRIOTS 31
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 89 yards, 3:01

Ayden Benson kickoff 12 yards to the PARKVIEW48, on-side kick, recovered by PARKVIEW Cameron Settles on
PARKVIEW48.

PARKVIEW PATRIOTS drive start at 10:03.
1-10 PARKVIEW48 Darien Bennett rush up middle for 5 yards to the SHILOH47 (Bo Williams;Noah Dejarnatt).
2-5 SHILOH47 Cameron Settles rush over right guard for 1 yard to the SHILOH46 (Noah Dejarnatt).
3-4 SHILOH46 Darien Bennett rush over right tackle for 3 yards to the SHILOH43 (Cole Glenn;Noah Dejarnatt).
4-1 SHILOH43 Eric McGehee rush over right tackle for 15 yards to the SHILOH28, 1ST DOWN PARKVIEW (Cole

Glenn;Carter Holman).
R

1-10 SHILOH28 Timeout Parkview Patriots, clock 07:06. [07:06]
1-10 SHILOH28 Darien Bennett rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHILOH29, fumble forced by Sid Scott, fumble by Darien

Bennett recovered by SHILOH Sid Scott at SHILOH29.
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 23 yards, 3:03

SHILOH SAINTS drive start at 07:00.
1-10 SHILOH29 Eli Wisdom deep out pass incomplete to Bodie Neal (Tayvion Henry), PENALTY PARKVIEW pass

interference (Tayvion Henry) 15 yards to the SHILOH44, 1ST DOWN SHILOH, NO PLAY.
E

1-10 SHILOH44 Eli Wisdom sideline pass incomplete to Carter Holman (Chris Franklin).
2-10 SHILOH44 Eli Wisdom slant pass complete to Noah Dejarnatt for 7 yards to the PARKVIEW49 (Tayvion Henry).
3-3 PARKVIEW49 Bo Williams rush over right end for loss of 2 yards to the SHILOH49 (Chris Franklin).
4-5 SHILOH49 Eli Wisdom rush up middle for 3 yards to the PARKVIEW48 (Marion Liddell).
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 23 yards, 0:53

PARKVIEW PATRIOTS drive start at 06:07.
1-10 PARKVIEW48 Darien Bennett rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the PARKVIEW47 (Cole Glenn;Sid Scott).
2-11 PARKVIEW47 Darien Bennett rush up middle for no gain to the PARKVIEW47 (Cole Glenn;Thomas Reece).
3-11 PARKVIEW47 Timeout Shiloh Saints, clock 05:15. [05:15]
3-11 PARKVIEW47 Cameron Settles rush up middle for 9 yards to the SHILOH44 (Noah Dejarnatt).
4-2 SHILOH44 Timeout Shiloh Saints, clock 05:10. [05:10]
4-2 SHILOH44 Hunter Austin punt 33 yards to the SHILOH11, downed.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 8 yards, 1:09

SHILOH SAINTS drive start at 04:58.
1-10 SHILOH11 Eli Wisdom sideline pass incomplete to Bo Williams.
2-10 SHILOH11 Eli Wisdom rush up middle for 1 yard to the SHILOH12 (Marion Liddell).
3-9 SHILOH12 Eli Wisdom sideline pass complete to Bodie Neal for 11 yards to the SHILOH23 (Tayvion Henry),

PENALTY PARKVIEW pass interference 15 yards to the SHILOH27, 1ST DOWN SHILOH, NO PLAY.
E

1-10 SHILOH27 Eli Wisdom screen pass complete to Noah Dejarnatt for 6 yards to the SHILOH33 (Benjamin Allen).
2-4 SHILOH33 Eli Wisdom crossing pass incomplete to Bo Williams (Tayvion Henry).
3-4 SHILOH33 Eli Wisdom pass incomplete, PENALTY PARKVIEW roughing passer 15 yards to the SHILOH48, 1ST

DOWN SHILOH, NO PLAY.
E

1-10 SHILOH48 Eli Wisdom deep out pass incomplete to Bodie Neal (Tayvion Henry).
2-10 SHILOH48 Eli Wisdom crossing pass complete to Bodie Neal for 9 yards to the PARKVIEW43 (Tayvion Henry).
3-1 PARKVIEW43 P



Eli Wisdom sideline pass complete to Bodie Neal for 23 yards to the PARKVIEW20, 1ST DOWN
SHILOH (Tayvion Henry).

1-10 PARKVIEW20 Bodie Neal deep out pass complete to Eli Wisdom for 20 yards to the PARKVIEW0, clock 02:41,
PENALTY SHILOH ineligible downfield on pass 5 yards to the PARKVIEW25, NO PLAY. [02:41]

1-15 PARKVIEW25 Eli Wisdom rush for loss of 12 yards to the PARKVIEW37 (Marion Liddell).
2-27 PARKVIEW37 Eli Wisdom crossing pass complete to Carter Holman for 15 yards to the PARKVIEW22 (Ramsey

Cummings).
3-12 PARKVIEW22 Eli Wisdom rush up middle for 6 yards to the PARKVIEW16 (Benjamin Allen).
4-6 PARKVIEW16 Eli Wisdom slant pass incomplete to Carter Holman (Omar. Robinson).
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 73 yards, 3:36

PARKVIEW PATRIOTS drive start at 01:22.
1-10 PARKVIEW16 TEAM rush for no gain to the PARKVIEW16.
2-10 PARKVIEW16 TEAM rush for no gain to the PARKVIEW16.
3-10 PARKVIEW16 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 0 yards, 1:22

FINAL SCORE - : SHILOH SAINTS 21, PARKVIEW PATRIOTS 31

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Shiloh Saints 7 06:26 2 2 3 7 1-5 2-4 10-22 7-12-0-103 1-5
Parkview Patriots 0 05:34 1 0 0 1 0-2 1-1 10-31 --- 3-45



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Shiloh Saints vs. Parkview Patriots (12/3/2022 at Little Rock, Ark.)

SHILOH PARKVIEW
Score 7 0
FIRST DOWNS 7 1
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-22 10-31
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 103
Passes Att-Comp-Int 12-7-0 --
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 22-125 10-31
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) -0 1-33.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 1-5 3-45
Possession Time 06:26 05:34
Third-Down Conversions 1-5 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 2-4 1-1

Shiloh Saints Parkview Patriots

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Bo Williams 4 6 -2 4 1 1 3
Eli Wisdom 5 28 -12 16 0 3.2 18
Noah Dejarnatt 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Darien Bennett 5 8 -2 6 0 1.2 5
Cameron Settles 2 10 0 10 0 5 9
Eric McGehee 1 15 0 15 0 15 15

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Eli Wisdom 7-12-0 103 0 38 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Bodie Neal 2 32 0 3 23
Carter Holman 1 15 0 3 15
Bo Williams 0 0 0 2
Dax Widger 2 43 0 2 38

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Hunter Austin 1 33 33.0 33 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Noah Dejarnatt 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Cole Glenn 0-4 2.0 0.0 1.0
Sid Scott 1-1 1.5 0.0 2.0
Carter Holman 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Bo Williams 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Thomas Reece 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Tayvion Henry 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Ramsey Cummings 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Marion Liddell 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
Benjamin Allen 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Omar. Robinson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Chris Franklin 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
Ramar Smith 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Kevin Ellis 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 10:03 SHILOH - Bo Williams 3 yd TD RUSH
(KICK by Ayden Benson),
12-89 3:01 21-31


